

INDIVIDUAL DECEASED PERSONNEL FILE

29 April 1949

Pfc Vincent J. Costanzo, ASN 36 706 689 Plot J, Row 20, Grave 29 Headstone: Cross St. Avold (France) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mr. Lawrence Costanzo 12019 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Constanzo:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

H. FEIDMAN
Major General
The Quartermaster General

reg

		T. AVOLD						4
7	Date r	eburied:	0, Grave 29 25 Mar 49 DIS	INTERM	ENT DIRECT	TIVE		
			. / 1	Bee				
The state of the s			CEMEY .R	. BELL	DIRECTIVE NUMB	ER		DATE
	NAME AN		l Lt.,	CAV	3547	01130)	15 07 4 DAY MONTH YE
AME	1 1			SERIAL NU		RANK	ARM	
COSTAN	20	VINCE	INT J	3670	06689	PFC	1	DAY MONTH YEA
LIMEY	T (OUL.	and the second				1	DISPOSITION OF REMA
LOT ROW	GRAVE	COUNTR	ov					CODE DIST. P
L 4			PANCE					2
AME AND ADDRESS	or covici	ONE	SECTION B — CON		D NEXT OF KIN	LIEVE OF KILL		WAR 30
ST. AVOLD				MR 12		E COSTA	NZO E S	(FATHER) TREET (Flag sent)
			SECTION C — DISINT	EDMENT AN	DIDENTIFICATION			(1128 96110)
NAME			SERIAL NUMBER	RANK	DATE OF DEATH		DAT	E DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TA	G ON O	RGANIZATION			RELIGION	IDENTIFICATION	ON VER	RIFIED BY
REMAINS			USAGF					
MARKER			CECTION D. DDEDADAT	TON OF DEN	IAING FOR CUIDM	TAIT		NAME AND TITLE
ATURE OF BURIAL			SECTION D — PREPARAT		N OF REMAINS			
OTHER MEANS OF ID	ENTIFICATIO	N		1				
	6.3 Cm 3m	ATTACI	ED WORK SHI					
		ed i i i wa	and the second	•		,		<u> </u>
MINOR DISCREPANCI	ES 1							
REMAINS PREPARED A	AND PLACED	IN CASKET						
DATE			BY					
CASKET SEALED BY				EMBALME	R (Signature)	3 1	26	atica-
OLIVER	E. L	ODIN	Imbalmer		OLIVER E	. MODIN		
CASKET BOXED AND	MARKED			shirenic	Módress verifie es verifi		mar.	kings, tags
DATE 5 NOV 4	BRY OT.	TVER E.	MOD IN	M		177	LOM	and ,
			regoing operations we	ere condu			er my	immediate supervisia
and that the r	eport abo	ove is correc	t. /	11	11 /	/	1.1.	The same
				111	Ilxh	wan	11	1
			M. R. SWAF	T Cap	3 - /	357 AGRC		A is Y
! Prepare Disc	crepancy l	Report QMC	Form 1194a for majo	r discrepa		F GRS HISPECT	OS AS	b. 38. WEW. Div.
						FILE	-1	MEN's
						DALL	EFR	P:-36
MC FORM 1 REV 15 MAR 46	194						11	0.000 0.000
Or A	9					mar mil jih		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
,								

			ITION OF DECEASED		DIRECTIVE NUMB		DATE				
NAME				SERIAL NU	JMBER	RANK	ARM	DAY MONTH	YE.		
COSTA	NZO	VINCE	NTJ	36	706689	PFC			1		
CEMETERY								DAY MONTH			
PLOT ROV	V GRAVE	COUNTR	Υ					CODE CAUSE OF DEATH	DIST. P		
L	4	79 LI	MEY FRAN	CE	J						
			SECTION B — CO	NSIGNEE AN	D NEXT OF KIN						
NAME AND ADDRE	ESS OF CON	SIGNEE		NAME	AND ADDRESS OF	NEXT OF KIN					
			SECTION C - DISINT	ERMENT AN	D IDENTIFICATION						
			SERIAL NUMBER	RANK	DATE OF DEATH		DATE	DISTINTERRED			
COSTANZ	ZO VI.	NCENT J	36706689	PFC	Est 26	Nov 194	4 1	4 May 194	18		
		ORGANIZATION			RELIGION						
MATURE OF BURNING			SECTION D — PREPARAT								
		ning		Frac	tured left	Remains t femur	& r	articulat ight radi	us.		
OTHER MEANS OF	IDENTIFICAT	NOI									
Nene						,					
MINOR DISCREPAN	ICIES 1										
None				1	70						
REMAINS PREPARED	AND PLAC	ED IN KASKEK T	ransfer box	1	The NI	Euro					
DATE 17	May 19	48	BY JO	HIV DE	CGAN Embe	Imer					
CASKET SEALED BY	7 4			EMBALME	R (Signature)	Black	Lh.				
CASKET BOXED AN	ID MARKED	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	a said land	SMINDRIG	A KORKS VERIMEN	8X A 11	mar	kings, ta	gs		
NAME COSTANZO VINCENT J SECTION B — CONSIGNEE NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE SECTION D — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE SECTION D — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME SECTION D — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION D — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION SECTION D — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION RELIGION DENTIFICATION MERRIE MARKER SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT MATURE OF SURIAL SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS RETIRED IN THE CONDITION OF REMAINS RETIRED IS GISCALLY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS RETIRED IS GISCALLY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS RETIRED IS GISCALLY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS RETIRED IS GISCALLY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS RETIRED IS GISCALLY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN DATE SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS RETIRED IS GISCALLY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN DATE SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN DATE SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN DATE SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN DATE SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT CONDITION OF REMAINS THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN THE NAME AND ADDRESS	٠ ٢										
I hereb and that the	y certify t report al	hat all the for bove is correct.	·	fran	casketir JOHNS Ist	Lt Inf	337	7 ОМ ЭV <u>Б</u> .	er.		
1 Prepare Di	iscrepancy	Report QMC	Form 1194a for major	discrepa		FILE PECORDS PECORDS	0.0	BR. MEN. DI	V.		

OMC FORM REV 15 MAR 46 1194

RE IST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

DATE

Pfc Vincent J. Costanzo, 36 706 689
Plot L, Row 4, Grave 79,
United States Military Cemetery
Limey, France

14 May 1948

	A		С	•
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE	В		D	*
NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Dispo filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signe OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct of this form.	ed by the DEPAF	he next of kin, it RTMENT, WASH	should b	pe returned to the 1 25, D. C., in the
PART I				
I, LAWRENCE COSTANZO (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)	lease ind	licate relationship to proper box.)	o the dec	eased by placing an
☐ WIDOW ☐ WIDOWER ☐ SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD		DAUGHTE	R OVER 21	YEARS OLD
FATHER		SISTER O	VER 21 YEA	ARS OLD
RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)				
HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place a	RESPECT	TO THE FINAL REST	ING PLAC	E OF THE DECEASED
1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR	INTERM	ENT BY NEXT OF F	KIN IN A	PRIVATE CEMETERY
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)		,		4
3. BE RETURNED TO, THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED C	OR NEXT	OF KIN, FOR INTE	RMENT BY	NEXT OF KIN IN A
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT(LOCATION OF CEMETE	RY SELEC	TED)	,	
4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LO		AT		
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemes		(LOCATION OF NA		METERY SELECTED) the proper box)
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLO this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)	WING CH	HANGES: (If no corre	ctions are	necessary, indicate
MONE				
all's long				
72,				
Coded O. Rance		,		
7-7-48		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
OQMG FORM 345 MILITARY				PAGE 1
The same of the sa				

	PART I (Continued)		
on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Num her than the selected national cemetery, complete one AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THI	of these sections.		
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DE TO RECEIVE THEM:	ESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SEN	T TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL	L DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR			
NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		TELEPHONE No.
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PE WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:	RSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIF	PAFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN TH	E PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
COSTANZO NUMBER AND STREET	CITY OR TOWN	COUNTY OR PROVINCE	TROTHER STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
12019 South LASALLE ST.	Chicago	Cook	Illinois
XPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR I OSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.			
best of my knowledge and belief.	1 Buts Were	nade by me in the foregoin	g document are full and the
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) LAWRENCE COSTANZO (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)		Chica Go. (CITY AND S	NUMBER) T///NO/S STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to the state of the s	to law by the above-named	applicant this 26	day of, and State (or Territo
OTF —Page 4 is part of the potavial attentation	-1	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZE	O TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

PAGE 2 26 May 47

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

10—50411-1

If yo

NAN THE

WH

If ye

THIS NAM SHO

PART I' RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHO TY

ation

HE

to

or

If you are the next of kin and you desire to reunquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART II of this form. I, THE_ , AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED (PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) NAMED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS: LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. (DATE) (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) PART III If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART III of this form. THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY (DATE) (SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 16-50410-1 PAGE 3

ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.
(4115)
370,
THEOLINE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
Si reneme V
14 1910 E
(a) comes so [m]
OTTIS .

QMDIG 293-C Costanzo, Vincent J., Pfc. 36 706 689, Limey, France

lst Ind.

Hq., Chicago Quartermaster Depot, AGR Division, Chicago 9, Illinois, 9 June 1948

TO: The Quartermaster General, Department of The Army, Washington 25, D.C. Attention: Memorial Division, RR Branch

1. Attached hereto is completed Form 345, accomplished by Mr. Lawrence Costanzo (father), 12019 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois, requesting remains be interred in a permanent American Military Cemetery overseas.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

l Incl.
Form 345

R. W. BENNETT
Lt. Colonel, QMC
Executive Officer

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br:

QMCMR 293 Costanzo, Vincent J., Pfc., 36 706 689 Plot L, Row 4, Grave 79 United States Military Cemetery Limey, France

14 May 1948

PRIORITY

SUBJECT: Non Reply to Letter of Inquiry

TO:

Commanding Officer, Chicago Quartermaster Depot

1819 West Pershing Road Chicago 9, Illinois Attn: AGR Division

1. To	date this	office ha	as not	received	a re	ply form	indicating	disposition
instructions	for the	decedent :	from			ther	0	
						(re	Lationship)	
Mr. Lawrence	Costanzo	, 120	019 Son	ath La Sa	lle S	treet,	Chicago,	Illinois.
(n	ame)					(add	iress)	

- 2. It is requested that the attached OQMG Form 345 be properly accomplished, and legal documents, if appropriate, be furnished this office as soon as possible.
- 3. It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above, they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request. In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

Incls. BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN:

JOHN O. HYATT Colonel. QMC

Memorial Division

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br:

OMEME 293 Costanzo, Vincent J., Pfc., 36 706 689 0 c Plot L, Row 4, Grave 79 United States Military Cometery Limoy, France

14 May 1948

PRIORITY

SUBJECT: Non Reply to Letter of Inquiry

TO:

Commanding Officer, Chicago Quartermaster Depot

1819 West Pershing Road Chicago 9, Illinois Attn: ACR Division

l. To date this office has not received a reply form indicating disposition instructions for the decedent from father

Mr. Lawrence Costanzo, 12019 South La Salle Street, Chicago, Illinois.

(name) (address)

- 2. It is requested that the attached CMM Form 345 be properly accomplished, and legal documents, if appropriate, be furnished this office as soon as possible.
- 3. It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above, they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request. In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN:

Mew O.G. H. G.

JOHN O. HYATT Colonel, QMC Memorial Division

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br:

QMEMER 293 Costanzo, Vincent J., Pfc., 36 706 689 a Plot L, Row 4, Grave 79
United States Military Cometery
Limey, France

14 May 1948

PRIORITY

SUBJECT: Non Reply to Letter of Inquiry

TO:

Commanding Officer, Chicago Quartermaster Depot

1819 West Pershing Road Chicago 9, Illinois Attn: MCR Division

l. To date this office has not received a reply form indicating disposition instructions for the decedent from father

Mr. Lawrence Costanzo, 12019 South La Salle Street, Chicago, Illinois.

(name) (address)

- 2. It is requested that the attached CMM Form 345 be properly accomplished, and legal documents, if appropriate, be furnished this office as soon as possible.
- 3. It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above, they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request. In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN:

MAY IL 2 52 PM 148 O. O. N. G. BRAHCH

JOHN O. HYATT Colonel, QMC Memorial Division Pfc. Vincent J. Costanzo, 36 706 689 Plot L, Row 4, Grave 79, United States Military Cemetery Limey, France

21 July 1947

Mr. Lawrence Costanzo 12019 South La Salle Street Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Costanzo:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead." and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General

The Quartermaster General

22.April 1947

Mr. Lawrence Costanzo 12019 South La Salle Street Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Costanzo:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military Cemetery Limey, France, in which your son, the late Private First Class Vincent J. Costanzo, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for. Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a few of those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all remains are either placed in permanent American cometeries overseas or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

Sincerely yours.

l Incl Photograph

G. A. HORKAN Brigadier General, QMC Chief, Memorial Division

7.40

Mr. Lawrence Costanzo 12019 South La Salle Street Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Costanzo:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial location of your son, the late Private First Class Vincent J. Costanzo, A.S.N. 36 706 689.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cemetery Limey, plot L, row 4, grave 79. You may be assured that the identification and interment have been accomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity.

This cemetery is located eighteen miles northwest of Nancy, France, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Government expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, provide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

7 03 FJ

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

is

11 July 1945

Mrs. Mary Costanzo 12019 S. La Salle Street Chicago 28, Illinois

Dear Mrs. Costanzo:

Acknowledgment is made of your letter requesting information concerning the remaind of your son, the late Private First Class Vincent J. Costanzo.

At the beginning of the war it became necessary to adopt the policy that the remains of military personnel interred outside the United States would not be returned until after the war. A notation has been made on the official records of this office that it is your desire to have the remains of your son returned to the United States for final interment, if possible, after the war.

The official report of interment received in this office reveals that the remains of your son were interred in the U. S. Military Cemetery, Limey, France, Plot L, Row 4, Grave 79.

Due to the fact that this office has a tremendous volume of correspondence relating to information regarding our deceased military personnel, it was not possible to answer your letter promptly. However, you may be assured that this office is endeavoring to reply to incoming correspondence as it is received.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

ARTHUR L. WARREN Colonel, QMC Assistant

bta

CCP

Adjutant General Washington, D. C.

Re: PFC. VINCENT J. COSTANZ)
A.S.N. (36706689)
CO. C. 38th (ARMD) INF. BN.
A.P.O. 257 C/O POSTMASTER
NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Dear Sir:

A few months ago I wrote you asking if it were at all possible to have the remains of my son, Vincent, sent back to the States after the war.

To date, I have received no answer from you. He was killed September 19, 1944 and according to one of your letters he is burried in an American cemetary in France.

It is our wish to have him here in the United States, therefore, I'm writing in the hopes you'll at least acknowledge receipt of this letter.

And as a last request, though you must have thousands of them, I'd like to know my son's grave number if at all possible.

Thanking you in advance, I am,

Respectfully yours,

/s/ Mrs. M. Costanzo

MRS. MARY COSTANZO
12019 S. LA SALLE St.
Chicago, 28, Illinois

May 15, 1945

Adjutant General Washington, D. C.

Re: PFC. VINCENT J. COSTANZO A.S.N. (36706689) CO. C. 38th. (ARMD) INF.BN. A.P.O. 257 C/O POSTMASTER NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Dear Sir:

A few months ago I wrote you asking if it were at all possible to have the remains of my son, Vincent, sent back to the States after the war.

Todate, I have received no answer from you. He was killed September 19, 1944 and according to one of your letters he is burried in an American cemetary in France.

It is our wish to have him here in the United States, therefore, I'm writing in the hopes you'll at least acknowledge receipt of this letter.

And as a last request, though you must have thousands of them, I'd like to know my son's grave number if at all possible.

Thanking you in advance, I am,

Respectfully yours,

Mrs. M. Costanzo

MRS. MARY COSTANZO 12019 S.LA Salle St. Chicago, 28, Illinois

GRAVES REBISSIBATION OF

HEADQUARTERS, APMY SERVICE FORCES MEMO RUJTING SLIP

TO	THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:	
1	NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM Dir., Memorial Div., OQMG, Room 1007-Tempo "C", Washington 25. D. C.	DATE 8 May 1945.
2		
3	E Castanzo, Vine	
	36,7	06, 689

For necessary action.

l Inclosure: Ltr dtd 27 Mar 45.

NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM FROM: Casualty Br., Composite Section II
Family Relations Sub-section

DATE

KEB Rm. 3613

Munitions Bldg.

77826

W.D., A.G.O. Form 0115 1 October 1944 This Form supersedes W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1944, which may be used until existing stocks are exhausted.

16—31046-2 GPO

Office of Adjutant General War Department Washington, D. C.

Re: PFC VINCENT J. COSTANZO

A.S.N. (36706689)

CO. C. 38th. (ARMD) INF. BN.

A.P.O. 257 C/O POSTMASTER

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Gentlemen:

A friend of mine who has also lost a son in this war received a letter and a form to fill out stating that his remains will be sent to this country after the war if they wanted it that way.

My son has been killed over six months ago and as yet I have not received any such letter. It is my wish to have his remains sent here when the proper time arrives. He was killed in France and in your letter I was informed he was buried in France too.

Will you be so kind as to advise why I haven't received such a letter!

Thank you,

Mrs. Mary Costanzo 12019 S. LaSalle St. Chicago, 28, Illinois

		TM 10-630 AND	J AK 30-1815		25 Nov 1 Date
3 costalizo	Vince	ent J.		Pfa .	3670668
CoC	38TH A	Trace Tax	Pal 741	Rank Armd Div	Serial No.
	Unit	19TH SEP	- (PP)	Organization	
Fey, France Place of Death	\$	Date of	Death 19/14	<u>G377 2±</u>	Cause of Death
1000 28 Nov 3			Cometery	Limo	y, France
Tune and Date of Buria	1.	Name of	Cemetery	Name o	or Coordinates of Locat
Grave Number Ro	w Number		Plot Number		Type of Marker
Disposition of Identification	Tags: Buried with	body Yes Z N	o ☐ Attache	d to Marker Yes	No 🗆
If No Identification Tag	rs				
How were remains in	dentified?				
tr.					:
What means of ide	ntification were buri	ied with the body?			
To determine Right or l	Left use Dec ease	ed's Right and L	.eft.		
To determine Right or I Who is buried on: Deceased's Right:	Left use Dec ease	ed's Right and L 37237793 Serial No.	eft. To Rank	. <u>50 7, 373 Tv</u> Organizatio	2,917 D57 Grave
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right:	CHECOTORS	37287793	fc	Co 7,373 In Organization	7.95 Div Grave
Who is buried on:	CHECOTORS	37287793	To Rank	Go A, 11 Inf Organization Organization	, 5 Div
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right:	Name HLCALTO Name	37237793 Serial No. 37196881 Serial No.	fc Rank Pfc Rank	Go A.11 Inf Organization	5 Div Grave
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left:	Name HLCALTO Name	37237793 Serial No. 37196381 Serial No.	Rank PFC Rank above Data when or	Go A.11 Inf Organization	5 Div Grave
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left:	Name HLCALTO Name	37237793 Serial No. 37196381 Serial No.	Rank PFC Rank above Data when or	Go A.11 Inf Organization	5 Div Grave
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left:	Name ILLEGATO Name d if possible Organization	37237793 Serial No. 37196381 Serial No.	Rank PTC Rank above Data when of ification tag is not	Go A.11 Inf Organization ther than officer reporting of affixed fill in below	5 Div Grave
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left:	Name ILLEGATO Name d if possible Organization	37237793 Serial No. 37196381 Serial No. on of person furnishing If print of ident	Rank Pfc Rank above Data when of diffication tag is not ressee	Go A.11 Inf Organization ther than officer reporting of affixed fill in below Tany Joanne Na	Grave g burial.
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left:	Name ILLEGATO Name d if possible Organization	37237793 Serial No. 37196381 Serial No. on of person furnishing If print of ident	Rank Pfc Rank above Data when of diffication tag is not ressee	Go A.11 Inf Organization ther than officer reporting of affixed fill in below Mary loctor Na Lie St., Chi	Grave g burial.
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left:	Name ILLEGATO Name d if possible Organization	37237793 Serial No. 37196381 Serial No. on of person furnishing If print of ident Emergency Add 12012	Rank Pfc Rank above Data when or diffication tag is not ressee	Organization ther than officer reporting of affixed fill in below the standard stand	Grave g burial.
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature of Name, Paul and 27 /6689 T42	Name MLSGATE Name d if possible Organizate 11ANZO 44 44	37237793 Serial No. 37176381 Serial No. on of person furnishing If print of ident Emergency Add 12010	Rank Ffe Rank above Data when or ification tag is not ressee FS Catholic	Organization ther than officer reporting of affixed fill in below the standard stand	Grave g burial.
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left:	Name MLSGATE Name d if possible Organizate 11ANZO 44 44	37237793 Serial No. 37176381 Serial No. on of person furnishing If print of ident Emergency Add 12010	Rank Ffe Rank above Data when or ification tag is not ressee FS Catholic	Organization ther than officer reporting of affixed fill in below the standard stand	Grave g burial.
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature of Name, Paul and 27 /6689 T42	Name MLSGATE Name d if possible Organizate 11ANZO 44 44	37237793 Serial No. 37176381 Serial No. on of person furnishing If print of ident Emergency Add 12010	Rank Ffe Rank above Data when or ification tag is not ressee FS Catholic	Go A.11 Inf Organization other than officer reporting of affixed fill in below May Joseph Na Lie St., Chi Address	g burial. Grave Congo, III
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature of Name, Paul and 27 /6689 T42	Name MLSGATE Name d if possible Organizate 11ANZO 44 44	37237793 Serial No. 37176381 Serial No. on of person furnishing If print of ident Emergency Add 12010	Rank Ffe Rank above Data when or ification tag is not ressee FS Catholic	Go A.11 Inf Organization other than officer reporting of affixed fill in below May Joseph Na Lie St., Chi Address	g burial. Grave Congo, III
Who is buried on: Deceased's Right: Deceased's Left: Signature of Name, Paul and 27 /6689 T42	Name MLSGATE Name d if possible Organizate 11ANZO 44 44	37237793 Serial No. 37176381 Serial No. on of person furnishing If print of ident Emergency Add 12010	Rank Ffe Rank above Data when or ification tag is not ressee FS Catholic	Go A.11 Inf Organization other than officer reporting of affixed fill in below May Joseph Na Lie St., Chi Address	Grave g burial.

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial

JAMES T. DASSMAN

Captain, SAU

Commanding, 600 verified by a Responses

				11 0		*		1	
				IF DE	CEASEL	UNIDE	MITIELEN		
		4	Tak				nable to obtain		
			com	plete set of	Fingarprints	Take Those V	You Can, and fill is	a	
		To company	the f	ollowing:	T THE STATES	, rade rause i	iou can, and mi	u	
	-			Height:		Laundry	Marks:		
				Weight:		Number of	of Rifle:		
		and the same of th		Color of I	Eyes:	Wear Gla	sses? Chart Attached?		
	0	•		Race:	idi.	18 10001	Chart Attached!		
	1	axirwili n	(If p	ossible, have	medical perso	onnel take a tooth	n chart, if no medica		
		. 430.0	perso	nnei present	. All in a tootr	rks, moles, deform	n snace below locate	,	
-	2	7	- 111	rodr. 17 is	2 12/22	2-1-7-2			
	Left Hand	3							
	1							-	
			None	h-l :	3 - 418 1 - 3				
			proba	ble organizat	tion of decease	d, etc.:	letters, photographs		
	1								
	-								
							2.234		
	,	1							
	Thumb	4							
	nb								
	1								
	1								
		TOOTH C	HARI		oriented	s an Isolated Bi with Permaner	urial, make a Sket ut Landmarks. If	ch of the I	ocation,
		∞ ∞ m		1	of tented	enarate sheet	it is additionable it	more space	needed
		26			attach s	and marke process	Indicate North.	*	
	T	7 7 3ridge			straca s	oparate sites;	Indicate North.		
		- B			STIACA S		indicate North.		
4 0 1	Tell	9 0 0			STUICE S	oparate sites.	Indicate North.		
1°, 1°, 5°	od 8 Len	9 0 0	×		STACE S		Indicate North.		
	cased s Len	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	reeth ×		stach s		Indicate North.	,	
Developed to Loft	Deceased a Leit	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	ctal teeth ×		strach s		Indicate North.		
To become	Deceased 8 Len	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	rtincial teeth ×		strach s		Indicate North.		
December	Deceased 8 Leit	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	by artificial teefn X				Indicate North.		
Devenoed's I off	Deceased 8 Len	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	ots by artincial teeth X				Indicate North.		
Development's I of	Deceased 8 Left	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	gneous by artinoial teeth X				Indicate North.		
To To become	Deceased 8 Lett	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	placements by artificial teeth X				Indicate North.		
Therese also I of	Deceased a Lett	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	replacements by artificial teeth X				Indicate North.		
	Dara	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	eethy replacements by artificial teeth X				Indicate North.		
	Dara	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	or teem, replacements by artincial teem ×				Indicate North.		
	Dara	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	inchor teem; replacements by artificial teem ×				Indicate North.		
	Dara	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	ng anchor reeth, replacements by artificial reeth × sections:				Indicate North.		
Backgood's Dirbs	Dara	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	inking anchor teeting replacements by artificial teetin × cteristics:	Data:			Indicate North.		
	Dara	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	Unking anchor teetny replacements by artificial teetn × naracteristics:	ther Data:			indicate North.		22560
Dece	Dara	5 6 6 6 ings by [];	replacements by artincial ter	Other Data:			Indicate North.		

GRAVE REGISTRATION FORM Nov. 1 (Revised 1 Sept. 1913)

RLPORT OF BURIAL TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815

28 Nov 1944

A COSTANZO	Vincent	J.,-	(مسم	Pfc		706689
1/2 Parkame	38 arma	Initial Initial	7+4	Rank Armd Di		ial No.
7/20-	nit not	1195	yet - 44	Organi		>,
Fey, France	Estim	ated 26	1944	P (V)	W 1t side	jaw /
1000 28 Nov 111	IIS 1	Military C	Meh ometers		Limey, Fra	
Time and Date of Burial	00	Name of Cen			Name or Coordinate	
79		L			Cross	*
	Number		t Number		,	Marker
Disposition of Identification T	'ags: Buried with body	Yes 🗖 No 🛭] Attached	to Marker	Yes 🗖 No 🗆	
If No Identification Tags How were remains ide	ntified?					
What means of ident	fication were buried wi	th the body?		7 1.0		***
To determine Right or Le	ft use Deceased's	Right and Left				
Who is buried on:						
Deceased's Right:		287793	Pfc Rank	Co B, 37	8 Inf,95 D	iv 78
ET	Name LEGARD 37	Serial No. 196881	Pfc			
Deceased's Left:	Nane 37.	Serial No.	Rank		Inf, 5 Di	V 80 Grave No.
Signature or Name, Pank and i	f possible Organization of p	erson furnishing also	ve Data when ot	ner than officer	reporting burial.	
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	If	print of identific	ation tag is no	t affixed fill i	n below:	
SAN TENT OF TO	STANZO					
16756689 T42		mergency Address	see Mrs	. Mary C	ostanzo	
					Name	
10		12019	S. La Sa	lle St.,	Chicago,	Ill
				Address		
			Catholic			
Tist only Domanal Effects		-11,1011		****		
List only Personal Effects	round on body at	ia aisposition	or same:			
					and the same	
					1	
					1	

JAMES T. PASSMAN Captain, QMC Commanding, 609 AM Gr. Regn. Go

	20 or 2014:	IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED	
	99220185	Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in the following:	
		Height: Weight: Color of Eyes: Color of Hair: Laundry Marks: Number of Rifle: Wear Glasses? Is Tooth Chart Attached?	comera, grade
	2011511- 	(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, and describe any communications of the control of the con	v. 12 000 <u>.</u>
_		and describe any sears, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.	ं १ १ १ १
Left Hand	2		2 Aand
ď			2 Right Hand
		Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,	
	-	probable organization of deceased, etc.:	_
	a ge alle		
	Thumb	2012 210 210 250 270 Car 2,210 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	Thumb
		is not be supplied in the second of the seco	G
	TOOTH C	CHART If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketc oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If m attach separate sheet. Indicate North.	h of the Location, ore space needed
	7 8 7 8 is Bridges		
Left	9 9 0	consider the constant of the c	War to the terms of the
ased's Left	5 5 %	A TRIES DE LA CALLE ST.	
Decea			
	2 2 2 8 by	e oliouno	and the second second
	1 1 rown	and the single-service of the single services and the single-services are services and the services are services are services and the services are se	
	x; c		
	2 2 h by	Digo.	
-	3 3 3 Eect		
Righ	4 4 4 atura		
Deceased's Right	5 5 sing n		
Decea	6 6 miss	Data:	
	8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1	Characteristics: Characteristics: Characteristics: See See See See See See See See See Se	OS 22560
	8 8 Pul	a opposition, ook to be to	
!	Upper Lower		

ald

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

FULL NAME				1 28 De	0 444				071.00	19 Jan	0 4)	- gu	11
				Ay				ARMY SERIA	NUMBER	GR	ADE		
(Costanzo	o, Vincen	t J.	2				36 706	689	P	fc		
HOME ADDRE	88							ARM OR SER	/ICE	DA	TE OF B	IRTH	
(Chicago, Illinois							Infantry			3 Aug.14		
PLACE OF DE	LACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH								9-1	DA	TE OF D	EATH	
European Area Killed in								ion		1	9 Se	p 44	
STATION OF DECEASED								DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE			LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES		
1	Europea	n Area						2 Nov.	42	YE	ARS I	IONTHS	DAYS
EMERGENCY A	DDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONS	IP & ADDRE	iss)									
1	Mrs. Ma:	ry Costanzo	o, moth	er, 120	019 S.	La Sal	le St	., Chica	ago, Il	1.			
BENEFICIARY	(NAME, RELA	TIONSHIP & ADDR	ESS)										
		ry Costanza) 120	79 S. I.	a Sal	le St.,	Chicag	o. III			
1	Wr. Law	rence Cost	anzo, f	ather,)								
INVESTIGAT	ION				W100	ECEASED							
MADE?	11	LINE OF DUTY	OWN MIS	CONDUCT		TY STATUS		HORIZED		NG PAY	# (SF	ER PAY S	ELOW)
YES	ио у	ES NO	YES	NO	YES	МО	YES	NO	YES	NO X	分 分		МО

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Corrected Report

X BATTLE NON-BATTLE

* Extra Pay

* Expert Infantryman

Awarded Expert Infantry Badge, GO #83, Hq. 7th Armd Div., dated 15 Nov. 44.

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Dept. to have been in a missing in action status from 19 Sep 44 until such absence was terminated on 21 Dec. 44 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General, European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED							
s. G. O.	F. B. I.	F. O., U. S. A.					
2. O. Q. M. G.	O. F. D.	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU					
	0	CASUALTY BRANCH FILE					
G. A. O.	VET. ADMIN.	A. G. 201 FILE					

ST GROER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR.

James W. Keinhard

ADJUTANT OFFICE

WD AGO FORM 52-1 1 DECEMBER 1944 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 29 MAY 1944, WHICH STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,

ch 214

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE		Dec		
	gl	m/4	6	27

FULL NAM	E								ARMY SERIAL	NUMBER	GR	ADE	
	Co	stanzo	, Vin	cent 3					36 706	6 689	P	fc	*
HOME ADD						and a second			ARM OR SERV	ICE	DA	TE OF BIRT	14
,		nicago,	Illin	pis					Infanti	.A	3	Aug.	14
PLACE OF	DEATH					CAU	BE OF DEATH				DAT	TE OF DEAT	н
	E	ıropean	Area				Kille	d in	action		1	9 Sep	44.
STATION O	F DECEASE	ID.							DATE OF ENT			FOR PAY F	
	E	ıropean	Area						2 Nov. 1	2	YE	ARS MON	THE DAYS
EMERGENO	Y ADDRES	BEE (NAME,	RELATIONS	IP & ADDRE	(88)								
	М	rs. Mar	y Cost	anzo, n	other,	12019	S. La	Salle	St., Ch	nicago,	Ill.		
BENEFICIA		RELATIONS					- 4						
			_		other,		12019 5	. La	Salle St	o, Chi	.cago,	Ill.	
	M	r. Lawr	eace C	ost an Zo	, fath	er,							
INVESTI		IN LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MIS	CONDUCT		CEASED Y STATUS		HORIZED		NG PAY		PAY STATUS
YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YZS	NO	YES	МО	YES	NO	YES	NO Ж
											250		

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Dept. to have been in a missing in action status from 19 Sep 44 until such absence was terminated on 21 Dec. 44 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General, European Area.

FILE

JAN 5 - 1945

COPIES FURNISHED:

S. G. O. F. B. I. F. O., U. S. A.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

* BATTLE

NON-BATTLE

STAMMENT IN TONNESSED ADJUTANT GENERAL

265214

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH Original issued 28 Dec. 44.									DATE	19 Jan	. 45	glm	
FULL NAME			/	N.				ARMY SERIA	LNUMBER	GRA	DE		
Cost	anzo,	Vincent	t J.					36 706	6 689	P	rc .		
HOME ADDRESS		and the local division in the last of the	Service at the servic					ARM OR SER	VICE.	DAT	E OF BIRTH		
Chic	ago, Il	linois						Infant	ry	3	Aug. L		
PLACE OF DEATH					CAU	E OF DEATH	4		1.7	DAT	E OF DEATH	•	
Euro	pean Ar	ea			K	illed i	n act	ion		1	9 Sep A	+4	
STATION OF DECEAS	ED							DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE			LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES		
Euro	pean Ar	·ea						2 Nov. 42			RS MONT	HS DAYS	
Mrs.					019 S.	La Sal	le St	., Chica	ago, Il	1.			
BENEFICIARY (NAME													
Mrs. Mary Costanzo, mother,) 12019 S. La Salle St., Chicago, Ill. Mr. Lawrence Costanzo, father,)													
								HORIZED		ING PAY	THER P	AY STATUS	
YES NO	YES .	NO	YES	NO	YES	МО	YES	NO	YES	NO X	YES 分 X	NO	

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Corrected Report

X BATTLE NON-BATTLE

Extra Pay

* Expert Infantryman

Awarded Expert Infantry Badge, GO #83, Hq. 7th Armd Div., dated 15 Nov. 44.

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Dept. to have been in a missing in action status from 19 Sep 44 until such absence was terminated on 21 Dec. 44 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General, European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED							
s. G. C.	F. B. I.	F. O., U. S. A.					
2. O. Q. M. S.	O. F. D.	ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU CASUALTY BRANCH FILE					
G. A. O.	VET. ADMIN.	A. G. 201 FILE					

ST ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE	28	De	c:	44
	p]	m/	46	27

FULL NAME								ARMY SERIAL	NUMBER		RADE		
C	Costanzo, Vincent. J.							36 706	6 689	1	Pfc		
HOME ADDRESS								ARM OR SERV	/ICE	DA	ATE OF	DIRTH	
C	hicago,	Illin	ois					Infantry 3 Aug. 14					
PLACE OF DEATH					CAU	BE OF DEATH				DA	TE OF	DEATH	
E	uropean	Area				Kille	din	action]	19 8	Sep 41	+0
STATION OF DECEASED						DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE			LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES				
E	uropean	Area						2 Nov. L	+2	YE	LARS	MONTHS	DAYS
EMERGENCY ADDRES	BEE (NAME,	RELATIONS	IP & ADDRE	ss)									
М	rs. Mar	y Cost	anzo, n	other,	12019	S. La	Salle	St., Ch	nicago,	Ill.			
BENEFICIARY (NAME			-		,	- 0,					-		
Mrs. Mary Costanzo, mother,) 12019 S. La Salle St., Chicago, Ill. Mr. Lawrence Costanzo, father,)													
INVESTIGATION MADET	IN LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MIS	CONDUCT		CEASED		HORIZED		NG PAY		HER PAY	
YES NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YZS	но	YES	МЭ	YES	NO X	Y	ES	NO X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Dept. to have been in a missing in action status from 19 Sep 44 until such absence was terminated on 21 Dec. 44 when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General, European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

S. G. O. F. B. I. F. O., U. S. A.

2. O. Q. M. G. O. F. D. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

X BATTLE

NON-BATTLE

STORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WARD

WE ARE TORN NO REST 20 MAY INA A

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 285214

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT RC 19 Oct 44 PERAICE REPORTING NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE COSTANZO. VINCENT 36706689 PR DTO DATE OF CABUALTY FLYING OR JUMPING STAT CASUALTY PLACE OF CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER FRANCE 9 19 SIP MEA 214 NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSES THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO SE NOTIFIED IN GASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SNOWN SELOW. IT SNOWN DE NOTED THAT THIS-PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS! PAY GRATURY IN GASE OF DEATH. 18.-MRC.-MISS--FIRST NAME--MIDDLE INITIAL--LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DAYE MOTIFIED MARY COSTANZO MOTER 17 Oct 44 1mb NO. AND MARE OF STREET-CITY-STATE 12019 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET CHICAGO ILLINO'S REMARKS CORRECTED COPY 23 ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED. PAGUALTY MANCH FILE ATTACHED OR CHARGED TO EVICUALY REPORTED (AS INDICATED BELOW): DATE AND ANEA B. A. HOTPLED SPEC. IDEM CHECKED BY EPORT NOT VERIFIED NO FORM 48 NO CAR, BR. FILE THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. DAY NO. YE. MESSAGE CABUALTY DAY MO, YR. AREA

DISTRIBUTION "A" _______COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)

COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47

DISTRIBUTION "B" _____COPIES

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.) COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1844.

46 49 90 81 82 83 84 88 86

W. D., A.Q.O. FORM NO. 4985

36 37 38 39





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

265214

IN REPLY REFER TO__

RTB:MB:me September 6, 1945

Mr. Lawrence Costanzo V 12019 South LaSalle Street Chicago 28, Illinois

Dear Mr. Costanzo:

The Army Effects Tureau has received from everseas some more property of your son, Private First Class Vincent J. Costanzo.

This property, contained in one package, is being sent you for distribution. If, for some reason, it has not been received within the next thirty days, this Bureau should be informed so that tracer may be instituted.

Yours very truly,

P. L. MOOD lst Lt., QMC Officer-in-Charge SJ Branch

ARMY SERVICE FORCES ALGY EFFECTS EUREAU Mr. Lewrence Costanzo

ORDER	FOR	SHIFTETT
-		

12019 South LeSalle Street

SHIP TO:

Ffc. Vincent J. Costanzo Chicago 28, Illinois

36708689 Effects of: Name 265214D ASN

Wt.

Case No.

+11

DATE	5 September 1945	M. Baye
	RTB:::B:me	FOR: Effects Quartermaster
REMARKS:		
	Inclose Bureau Check Acct. No. Amount Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Remove G. I. Note discrepancy in Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed
RCUTING:	The state of the s	
	Accounting Branch Warehouse Division Files Branch Adm Div	

REMARKS:	Franked	SEP 7	1945
	Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages		
	Shipping C	, P	

INBOUND INVENTORY DECEASED **EFFECTS INVENTORY** G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL MISSING ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. P. O. W. TALLY IN FORM 43 ABANDONED UNKNOWN BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS. PERSONAL BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL BOOKS BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN BRACELET, IDENT. CASE PHOTOS CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH PIPES CLOTHING COATS RINGS MISC. ARTICLES FOOTLOCKER SCARES RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS RIBBONS, DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS, PR. SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO TESTAMENTS TOILET ARTICLES JACKETS TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) TROUSERS, PR. KNIVES WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR. WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO none NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS CROSS REFERENCE NUMBER REC'D BUREAU CHECK MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL BOND TRAV. CHECK TO G. A. O. AMOUNT FOREIGN CURRENCY MUTILATED U. S. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY DATE BANK OR PLACE OF ISSUE REMITTER OR DRAWER ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMINING DATE BOX NO. SHEET_ TALLY NO. SHEETS A. S. N. NAME ORGANIZATION CASE NO. RANK 25 EXAMINED BY WAREHOUSE SPACE DIARY REMOVED PHOTO FILM REMOVED PACKED BY MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED WEIGHT PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SHIPPED INSPECTED BY DATE BY WHOM SEP 7 1945 STORED BY

RESTRICTED

Money in the amount of No Mone	y .
	cench Money) (U.S. Money)
has been turned into	
	cer and symbol number)
Form WDFD 38 enclosed.	
o Fot Inov	
(Names and addresses of cay Banks in which acc	counts may be carried:)
	0
I certify that the above items constitute	all of the effects, secured
by me, of the above named individual and that Effects Depot by Truck on	October 6, 1944 1947
(Rail, Truck, etc)	(Date)
	- 10
	H. a. Paklad
	Name A C July July July July July July July July
	Rank & ASN 1st It., 200, 0-1016270
	Organization Meddquarters
	7th Armored Division
Any additional pertinent information:	

RESTRICTED

11 1			October	5. <u>19</u> 14 -
			(Dad	- /
SUBJECT: Inventor; of	sonal Effects	of:		
Costanzo (Last Hame)	Vincent	J.	Pfc.	367 06680
(Last Hame)	(First Name)	(MI)	(Rank)	(ASN)
TO: Effects quarterma	ster, Car vicati	on Zone, AF	US Army	
The above named i	ndividual of	33th A	rmored Info	MONTH OF
7th rmored iv	ision was re	ported		
(Organization)	Mildre Striggt Mildre Advanta Constitution (Mildre Advanta		(Status-Killed	i, MIA,
Hospitalized, etc.)	about	ිලා	tember 19,	1941 194
Designated Beneficiary	if information r			t moceanible
*** .*** .*** .*** .*** .*** .*** .***			and any the sea and and	P 000 500 days and guig und guige
	INVENTORY	OF EFFECTS		

- 1 Pount in Pen -
- I Zhotograph
- 1 Devi Cost ment _

RTB:VK:sh August 28, 1945

Dear Mrs. Costanzo:

This acknowledges your recent letter relative to the personal effects of your son, Private First Class Vincent J. Costanzo.

I regret that more personal effects were not received here. Our records do not indicate that any other of his property was recovered; however, if we later receive information about his belongings, you will be promptly notified.

So that you may better understand the difficulties encountered in the recovery of personal effects, I am inclosing an information circular on the subject.

I wish to assure you that in the event additional property is received at a later date, it will be forwarded promptly.

Yours very truly,

I Incl--Form 51 HARRY NIEMIEC
2nd Lt., OMC
Chief, Correspondence Branch

3

50

47

18

August 10, 1945

War Department
Army Effects Bureau
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City, Missouri

Re: File # 265214 Vincent J. Costanzo A.S.N. (36706689)

Gentlemen:

Have received a few personal articles which belonged to my son. In your letter you stated there were more but were damaged enroute to the United States. However, if possible I'd like to have anything that may have belonged to my son.

I know for a fact he had a ring on his finger, a wallet, and some studio photographes which he carried on his person at all times. If by any chance it is possible I would like to have these things returned to me as they are all I will ever have of my son.

Hoping you will co-operate with

me, I remain,

Very truly yours,

Mrs. Mary Costanzo
12019 S. LaSalle St.
Chicago, 28, Illinois





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

265214

IN REPLY REFER TO_

RTB:RW:amt August 13, 1945

Mr. Lawrence Costanzo 12019 S. La Salle Street Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Costanzo:

The frmy Effects Bureau has received some additional property of your son, Private First Class Vincent J. Costanzo, consisting of funds in the amount of \$24.47. A check for this sum is inclosed.

As proviously indicated, such property is forwarded for distribution in accordance with the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Sinceraly,

1 Incl--Check C. B. QUINN
2nd Lt., QMC
Chief, Files Branch

-

ARMY SERVICE FORCES ARMY EFFECTS SURFAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMINT

	Shipping Clark
Twenty-Four and 47/100	Franced Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages
Lawrence Costanzo	24.47
	August 21 45
	265214
ROUTING: 1 Accounting Branch Warehouse Division 2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.	116717
Acct. No. 116717 Amount \$24.47 Inclose "Valuables" item Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed 122934 bt
REMARKS:	Remove G.I.
DATE 13 August 1945 RTB:RW:amt	FOR: Effects Quartermaster
Case No. 265214 D	
ASM 36706689	
Effects of: Name Pfc. Vincent J. Costanzo	Chicago, Illinois
	12019 S. La Salle Street
SHIP TO:	Mr. Lawrence Costanzo

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY

		265214
•.	CASE NO.	De)
1800. disebut-en-mentantantan-senapap-assessassas	JYPED BY	
-		jc
	DATE .	
A - CANCELL COLUMN TO A COLUMN TO THE COLUMN	STATUS	6/13/45
	OTATOR.	276
	MALE	DEC
		Vincent J. Costanzo
	A.S. M.	V11100110 3. 003 041120
		36706689
	RANK	
	ORGANIZATI	Ffc
	Of Medical Control of the Land	
	AMOUNT	ACCOUNT NO.
		24.47 SAID-Chook No. 177934 MG
	LIST NO.	24.41 salu-close no. 11. A
		F 185
	REMARKS	

ACCOUNTING INVENTORY





ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

2651214 10 July 1548

IN REPLY REFER TO____

SUBSICI: Transmittal of Reports of Durial

AMER SIA,8

TOS

The Substancestor General Momortal Division

mahington 25, D. C.

Transmitted heresith OR Force Do. A. Reports of Jurial, of:

	1		-
Seeinr, Charles ?.	306000065	Unit.	Unic.
Trans. Serry	38990555		
Brews, Earry	32941243		infantry
Cameron, Brren Lo	32954315		infantry
Christenson, Copper I.	37205304	les s	ngineer
Contento Vincent V.	2672666	West.	infantry
Curry, Wilbur O.	30 2023	And the second second	The second second second second
Orde, walter to		T.E.	latentry
Calter, James P.	36856898	the state of	The a
Suches, Water L.	~1016238	Band Lity	Jan &
Alla, Story	7/M1320	TA CTE	And antity
	36421338	rio a	intentry
coll, Schort de	32679691	Ion 4	Infantry
Minera, Thomas S.	37403701	342, 4	latenery
cope, Mord D.	34968676	177.0	All to
Sapp. Harry D., Sr.	205 44849	atort,	Minney
delironder, lillian A.	36860341	To.	Tre to the second
math, make it.	34048742	Tropie de	me
tenger, lagar de	0-339861	4107	ol mal corps
Talley, Join L.	14010507	and the same of th	The same of the sa
Comewait. Develd C.	37208000	Pro.	infantry

FOR THE SPECTS CARTERISTING

TOPPEL . T . E Int Ltm, L.C Chief, adm. Division

20 hels-of Pers to 1

Mr. Laurence Costanzo 12019 South LaSalle Street Chicago 28, Illinois

Dear Mr. Costanzo:

The Army Effocts Bureau has received from overseas some personal effocts of jour son, Private First Class Vincent

These effects are being forwarded to you in one package. Regretically, part of the property was damaged, prior to receipt at this Eureau.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

P. L. KOOB lst Lt., GMC Officer-in-Charge SJ Unit

12,4

ART SERVER FORCES ARMY MEFECTS BUREAU

	ORDER FOR CHIPMEN	
•		Mr. Lauvence Contacted
	SPIP TO:	12010 South Barblic Street
Effects of:	Pfe. Vincent J. Gestenso	Omiorgo Ol, Illimais
ASN -	38706830	
Case No.	266214 D	
7/t.		
DATE 19 July 1	945	Weinlebor
		FOR: Effects Quartermester
Acc Am. Inclo Ship	W:sj ose Buresu Check ot. No. ount ose "Valuables" item "Valuables" item(s)	Remove G.I. Note discrepancy in Films removed Diary removed Laundry removed
T Was	ting Branch ouse Division Branch, Adm. Div.	
	12/21	
REMARKS:		ranked FRANKED

Est. Exp. Chgs. Est. Frt. Chgs. No. of packages

Shipping Clerk

Eff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

SHIP DAMAGED PROPERTY

PACK THE DESCRIPTION ARMI EFFEUIS OUTEAU TOVENTUGE MISSING P. O. W. ARANDONED 1 TALLED 3 ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. SOX NO. -SHEET 70 RANK OF SHEET ORGANIZATION TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS WINGS BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BILLFOLD, (NO MONEY) CLOTHING CLOTH, WASH BRACELET IDENT. COATS BRUSHES CASE CAMERAS FOOTLOCKER FOOTWEAR, PR. KIT, SEW, TLT,OR WRITING BODAS GLASSES GLOVES, PR. HANDKERCHIEFS KHIVES BCORS, ADDRESS
BUCKS, RILEF LOG LIGHTERS HEADWEAR JACKETS MISC. INSIGNIA DIARY (PEMOVED FOR DUR) PEN, FOUNTAIN EVERCOATS PENCIL, MECHANICAL FILMS SCARFS PIPES LETTERS SHIRTS RELIGIOUS ARTICLES PAFTED, PERSONAL SOCKS, PR. RIBBONS, DECORATION PHC.103米米 TIES RINGS SHOT SHINE ARTICLES TOWELS SHORT SHORTER SOUVENIES TOBACCO TROUSERS, PR. TOILET ARTICLES TRUNKS, PR. SOUVER BY MONEY -UNDERWEAR-WATCH STATECARRY TESTAMENTS Un U.S. LUEY (AMOUNT) FORM #54 FORM #100 ATTACHMENTS 1. Cecula City G.I. REMOVED WEIGHT SHORTAGE ON REVERSE IDEXI. TAGS PEHOYED DIARY PE C CD STORED BY AREHOUSE SPACE LCT 0 DATE SHIPPED LAT ORY REMOVED INVESTORIED BY FILM REMOVED 1443 OR CHECKED BY

NAME COSTANZO, VINCENT: TPTC 6689

BAY	PALLET BOX		TALLY	
	5	9	8034	
TYPE OF PKG.	WHSE.	SPACE	INVENTORIED	
PEB				
Eff. QM Form 43				

INVENTORY FORM

30 Nov 114

				Date
CUDIECT. Inve	ntory of Personal E	ffects of:		
SUBJECT. Inver	110013 01 1010	J	Pfc	36706689
COSTANZO	Vincent	(MI)	(Rank)	(ASN)
	(First N-			
TO. Efforts Ous	(First N) (First	cations Zone, A	APO	US Army
ro: Effects Qua	med individual of _	Unknown		Div
The above	med individual of_	(Unit)	(0	rganization)
a de de de	Deceased tus (KIA, MIA, Hosp	about	Estimated 26 No	v1944.
w- eported Stat	tus (KIA, MIA, Hosp	. etc.)	(Dat	e)
	iciary if information			
esignated Benei	iciary il informaci	on readily acce	SSIDIE	
12019 S. La Sall	le St., Chicago, Il	linois		
		BOARD OF AN ASSESSMENT	The Carlot of th	
Photos meda	111)			
1 Key	1/			
l Mechanical per				
L Fountain pen,	, ,			
L Cigarette ligh	1			
l Social Securit	y bradae			
	1273 Fr.		CHAS S. MCCORNT	CK Jr., Lt Col., FD
	unt of 122 12 has	been turned in	(Name of fin	nance office and
211-226		/		
ymbol number)	Form WDFD	38 enclosed.		
ymbol number)				
ames and address	ses of any Banks in	which accounts	s may be carried:	
I certify that	at the above items	constitute all	of the effects,	secured by me, of
he above named i	at the above items and that	the your for	warded to the Eff	ects Depot
VTruck	on pec	1944.		
(Rail, Truck,	etc.)			1
			(1) \(\gamma\)
			Name	1 / hm
				JAMES T. PASSMAN
			Rank & ASN	Captain, 0/55018
				609 QM Gr Reg Co
			Organization.	<i>y-</i>
ny additional po	ertinent information	n:		

ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 1, Missouri

Case 11: 235214

Date 13 July 1945

SUMPECT: Rev and insertion in disposing of the effects of Vincent J. Costanso 36706689 (Name of deceased) (Army Serial Number) Private First Class Infantry (Grade) (Organization, Army or Service) on the 19day of September, 19 44 at Buropean Area : The Adjutant General, Wer Pepertment, Washington 25, F.C. 1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summery Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City Mo. Pursuant to S.O., 228 Ha., KOQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purpose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person satject to military law, reports that: 'a. No logal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial. b. Local debtorr owed decedent's estate \$ none, of which the sum of none was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None"; otherwise attach itemized statement of cump owing and collected.) (Incl. c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of \$ ____mone which h been pa' 'y the Summary Court-Mertial from funds of decedent. (See inclused receipt __, Incl. d. Lisposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been cade by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Guartermas be Corps, at Government expense to person round entitled (See Summary Court-Martiel FINDING below) FINDING Defore a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on 17 July 1045 , pursuant to Special Orders 203, Headquarters KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of_____ Mrs. Mary Costanzo for the effects of the ab ve-remed deceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered; Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of Lawrence Costanzo A.W._112, (Name of person found entitled) 12019 South LaSalle Street Chicago 28 State of (Number, Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Village) , is the father Illinois (Relationship or Capacity) above amed decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summery Court Officer)

JOHN R. MURPHY, Colonel, Q.M.C.

Mrs. Mary Costanzo 12019 South La Salle Street Chicago 28, Illinois

Dear Mrs. Costanzo:

This refers to your recent inquiry regarding the personal effects of your son, Private First Class Vincent J. Costanzo.

I am sorry to report that the Army Effects Bureau has not yet received any of his property. It is reasonable to assume, however, that his belongings ultimately will reach here, as all War Department agencies have instructions to forward the personal effects of military personnel to this Bureau for disposition. Transportation delays generally are encountered in delivery of effects, and considerable time should be allowed for the return of property from overseas.

Promptly upon receipt here of any of your son's belongings, disposed action will be taken.

Yours very truly,

P. L. KOOB lst Lt., QMC Officer-in-Charge SJ Unit

265,214 3187 0 200 JUNE 4, 1945 Army Effects Bureau Kansas City, Q.M. Depot 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City, Missouri Re: PFC. WINCENT J. COSTANZO A.S. N. (36706689) CO. C. 38th. (ARMD) INF. BN. A. P.O. 257 C/O POSTMASTER NEW YORK, NEW YORK Gentlemen: I have been advised to direct my letter to you with reference to effects of a deceased soldier. My son was killed in France on September 19, 1944, as confirmed by the War Department. I would appreciate your advising if any of his possessions are on hand with you. Will you kindly sand same to the address shown below, if you have any such possessions. Thank you very much for any information you may be able to give me. Yours very truly, This mary Costenzo MRS. MARY COS TANZO 12019 S. LaSALIE ST. CHICAGO, 28, ILLINOIS